

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 437, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H0437DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 9, delete "and"

1.4 Page 1, line 11, delete the period and insert "₂"

1.5 Page 1, after line 11 insert:

1.6 "(5) the commissioner of the department of human services or their designee;

1.7 (6) the commissioner of the department of health or their designee; and

1.8 (7) a family court referee."

1.9 Page 1, line 20, delete everything after the period

1.10 Page 1, delete lines 21 to 24

1.11 Page 2, line 3, delete the first comma and insert "surrogacy" and delete ", the
1.12 public policy concerns"

1.13 Page 2, line 4, delete "raised by surrogacy agreements"

1.14 Page 2, delete lines 12 and 13

1.15 Renumber the clauses in sequence

1.16 Page 2, line 15, delete everything after "implications" and insert a semicolon

1.17 Page 2, line 21, delete "and"

1.18 Page 2, line 23, delete the period and insert "; and"

1.19 Page 2, after line 23 insert:

1.20 "(11) how to balance the interests of surrogate, child, and intended parents."

1.21 Page 2, line 27, after the period insert "On topics where the commission fails to
1.22 reach consensus, a majority and minority report shall be issued."

1.23 Correct the internal references

1.24 Amend the title accordingly